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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
            Boys Slalom, Crotched Mountain High Schol Race  1‐27‐23             
                               Sunny  34 Starters                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Conval'                   Total Points : 382.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  1     62   Garret Rousseau        ?     28.27      28.17         56.44   100.0   
*
  3     52   Carter Rousseau        ?     29.04      29.10         58.14    98.0   
*
  4     57   Ben Fraley             ?     29.49      30.06         59.55    97.0   
*
 14     67   Jake Alonso            ?     36.43      36.75       1:13.18    87.0   
*
 31     76   Remy Kekuewa‐Colon     ?     54.15      57.77       1:51.92        
        72   Gavin Niemela          ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'HB'                       Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  5     64   Mason Marshall         ?     29.63      30.97       1:00.60    96.0   
*
  8     54   Aiden Cahill           ?     30.66      31.54       1:02.20    93.0   
*
  9     59   Martin Bergeron        ?     31.03      32.06       1:03.09    92.0   
*
 13     74   Harry Surette          ?     35.28      37.61       1:12.89    88.0   
*
 16     69   Ben St. John           ?     37.19      36.74       1:13.93        
 18     78   Jason Babcock          ?     36.89      37.78       1:14.67        
 20     82   Aidan Curley           ?     38.65      39.65       1:18.30        
 22     80   Jamie Duncan           ?     40.81      40.38       1:21.19        
 28     83   Joshua Magdziarz       ?     52.75      51.48       1:44.23        
 30     84   KC Vedula              ?     54.82      53.21       1:48.03        

Class : M  Team : 'SHS'                      Total Points : 366.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________



__
  6     56   Reid Kimball           ?     29.82      30.92       1:00.74    95.0   
*
  7     51   Darren Leary           ?     31.49      30.64       1:02.13    94.0   
*
 10     61   William Upton          ?     31.34      32.21       1:03.55    91.0   
*
 15     66   Cole Mobley            ?     35.86      37.54       1:13.40    86.0   
*
 21     71   PJ Cloutier‐Kennedy    ?     38.72      40.55       1:19.27        
 24     75   Joshua Pisinski        ?     44.68      42.81       1:27.49        

Class : M  Team : 'GHS'                      Total Points : 357.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  2     53   Reid Daniels           ?     28.26      28.50         56.76    99.0   
*
 12     58   Will Donovan           ?     34.94      36.44       1:11.38    89.0   
*
 17     63   Tyler Sanders          ?     36.86      37.14       1:14.00    85.0   
*
 19     68   Trevor Spofford        ?     37.91      37.59       1:15.50    84.0   
*
 23     73   Zach Landry            ?     41.59      43.22       1:24.81        
 25     79   Owen Sereno            ?     44.96      44.79       1:29.75        
 26     77   Owen Barry             ?     46.67      46.55       1:33.22        

___________________________________________________________________________________
__
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
            Boys Slalom, Crotched Mountain High Schol Race  1‐27‐23             
                               Sunny  34 Starters                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 255.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used



___________________________________________________________________________________
__
 11     55   Andrew Mortimer        ?     35.67      35.32       1:10.99    90.0   
*
 27     70   Connor Streeter        ?     51.21      52.64       1:43.85    83.0   
*
 29     65   Greyson Burns          ?     50.32      55.09       1:45.41    82.0   
*
        50   Brent Clark            ?     42.48        DSQ                         
*
        60   Brady Matte            ?       DNF      41.95                      

___________________________________________________________________________________



__
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PLACE BIB NAME RUN 1 RUN 2 COMBINED

1 62 Garret Rousseau 28.27 28.17 56.44

2 53 Reid Daniels 28.26 28.5 56.76

3 52 Carter Rousseau 29.04 29.1 58.14

4 57 Ben Fraley 29.49 30.06 59.55

5 64 Mason Marshall 29.63 30.97 1:00.60

6 56 Reid Kimball 29.82 30.92 1:00.74

7 51 Darren Leary 31.49 30.64 1:02.13

8 54 Aiden Cahill 30.66 31.54 1:02.20

9 59 Martin Bergeron 31.03 32.06 1:03.09

10 61 William Upton 31.34 32.21 1:03.55

11 55 Andrew Mortimer 35.67 35.32 1:10.99

12 58 Will Donovan 34.94 36.44 1:11.38

13 74 Harry Surette 35.28 37.61 1:12.89

14 67 Jake Alonso 36.43 36.75 1:13.18

15 66 Cole Mobley 35.86 37.54 1:13.40

16 69 Ben St. John 37.19 36.74 1:13.93

17 63 Tyler Sanders 36.86 37.14 1:14.00

18 78 Jason Babcock 36.89 37.78 1:14.67

19 68 Trevor Spofford 37.91 37.59 1:15.50

20 82 Aidan Curley 38.65 39.65 1:18.30

21 71 PJ Cloutier-Kennedy 38.72 40.55 1:19.27

22 80 Jamie Duncan 40.81 40.38 1:21.19

23 73 Zach Landry 41.59 43.22 1:24.81

24 75 Joshua Pisinski 44.68 42.81 1:27.49

25 79 Owen Sereno 44.96 44.79 1:29.75

26 77 Owen Barry 46.67 46.55 1:33.22

27 70 Connor Streeter 51.21 52.64 1:43.85

28 83 Joshua Magdziarz 52.75 51.48 1:44.23

29 65 Greyson Burns 50.32 55.09 1:45.41

30 84 KC Vedula 54.82 53.21 1:48.03

31 76 Remy Kekuewa-Colon 54.15 57.77 1:51.92

32 72 Gavin Niemela DSQ DSQ

33 50 Brent Clark 42.48 DSQ

34 60 Brady Matte DNF 41.95
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
            Girls Slalom, Crotched Mountain High Schol Race  1‐27‐23            
                               Sunny  35 Starters                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'SHS'                      Total Points : 385.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  1      4   Lyla Kimball           ?     28.84      28.77         57.61   100.0   
*
  3     10   Erin Taylor            ?     30.29      30.66       1:00.95    98.0   
*
  7     16   Elysse Bell            ?     32.88      32.50       1:05.38    94.0   
*
  8     23   McKenzie Burke         ?     33.18      32.64       1:05.82    93.0   
*
  9     20   Sierra Burke           ?     32.90      33.49       1:06.39        
 22     26   Tylee Jancar           ?     42.53      43.36       1:25.89        
 24     28   Shea Llewellyn         ?     44.28      44.48       1:28.76        
 31     32   Peyton Claude          ?     50.84      51.01       1:41.85        
        30   Corinne McNamara       ?     46.49        DNF                      

Class : F  Team : 'Conval'                   Total Points : 367.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  5      8   Zoey Lazzaro           ?     31.66      32.49       1:04.15    96.0   
*
 10      2   Jennifer Hopkins       ?     33.78      33.17       1:06.95    92.0   
*
 12     14   Laramie Wilson         ?     34.28      35.36       1:09.64    90.0   
*
 13     25   Lucy Jackson           ?     35.48      35.54       1:11.02    89.0   
*
 14     22   Izzy Jobin             ?     39.00      38.89       1:17.89        
 15     18   Lydia Cleveland        ?     37.96      39.94       1:17.90        
 18     29   Paige Mendez           ?     38.98      42.11       1:21.09        
 19     27   Eliza Bull             ?     42.65      40.81       1:23.46        
 23     31   Merrit Katula          ?     42.22      43.79       1:26.01        
 25     38   Campbell Maggs         ?     46.32      47.63       1:33.95        
 26     33   Whitney Adair          ?     47.93      46.71       1:34.64        
 28     37   Marina Garcia          ?     49.99      50.18       1:40.17        



 29     34   Maise Michaud          ?     50.43      50.50       1:40.93        
 32     35   Mauve Finn             ?     58.13      56.52       1:54.65        

Class : F  Team : 'HB'                       Total Points : 367.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  4      7   Jenna O'Conner         ?     31.72      31.51       1:03.23    97.0   
*
  6      1   Annette Schlunk        ?     32.10      32.59       1:04.69    95.0   
*
 16     21   Addison Dougherty      ?     39.05      39.83       1:18.88    88.0   
*
 17     17   Miranda Bergeron       ?     39.57      40.40       1:19.97    87.0   
*
        13   Caroline Crawford      ?     35.02        DSQ                      

___________________________________________________________________________________
__
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
            Girls Slalom, Crotched Mountain High Schol Race  1‐27‐23            
                               Sunny  35 Starters                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'GHS'                      Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
  2      3   Eva deMatteis          ?     30.39      30.15       1:00.54    99.0
 21      9   Ava Lord               ?     42.00      43.29       1:25.29    85.0
 27     15   Olivia Georgantas      ?     47.08      50.55       1:37.63    84.0
 33     19   Jill Pare              ?   1:02.89    1:01.49       2:04.38    82.0



Class : F  Team : 'Merrimack'                Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
 20     12   Emma Shorette          ?     42.99      41.46       1:24.45    86.0

Class : F  Team : 'Milford'                  Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
 11      5   Zoe Rick               ?     35.28      33.95       1:09.23    91.0
 30     11   Ava Krycki             ?     53.65      48.01       1:41.66    83.0

___________________________________________________________________________________
__
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PLACE BIB NAME RUN 1 RUN 2 COMBINED

1 4 Lyla Kimball 28.84 28.77 57.61

2 3 Eva deMatteis 30.39 30.15 1:00.54

3 10 Erin Taylor 30.29 30.66 1:00.95

4 7 Jenna O'Conner 31.72 31.51 1:03.23

5 8 Zoey Lazzaro 31.66 32.49 1:04.15

6 1 Annette Schlunk 32.1 32.59 1:04.69

7 16 Elysse Bell 32.88 32.5 1:05.38

8 23 McKenzie Burke 33.18 32.64 1:05.82

9 20 Sierra Burke 32.9 33.49 1:06.39

10 2 Jennifer Hopkins 33.78 33.17 1:06.95

11 5 Zoe Rick 35.28 33.95 1:09.23

12 14 Laramie Wilson 34.28 35.36 1:09.64

13 25 Lucy Jackson 35.48 35.54 1:11.02

14 22 Izzy Jobin 39 38.89 1:17.89

15 18 Lydia Cleveland 37.96 39.94 1:17.90

16 21 Addison Dougherty 39.05 39.83 1:18.88

17 17 Miranda Bergeron 39.57 40.4 1:19.97

18 29 Paige Mendez 38.98 42.11 1:21.09

19 27 Eliza Bull 42.65 40.81 1:23.46

20 12 Emma Shorette 42.99 41.46 1:24.45

21 9 Ava Lord 42 43.29 1:25.29

22 26 Tylee Jancar 42.53 43.36 1:25.89

23 31 Merrit Katula 42.22 43.79 1:26.01

24 28 Shea Llewellyn 44.28 44.48 1:28.76

25 38 Campbell Maggs 46.32 47.63 1:33.95

26 33 Whitney Adair 47.93 46.71 1:34.64

27 15 Olivia Georgantas 47.08 50.55 1:37.63

28 37 Marina Garcia 49.99 50.18 1:40.17

29 34 Maise Michaud 50.43 50.5 1:40.93

30 11 Ava Krycki 53.65 48.01 1:41.66

31 32 Peyton Claude 50.84 51.01 1:41.85

32 35 Mauve Finn 58.13 56.52 1:54.65

33 19 Jill Pare 1:02.89 1:01.49 2:04.38

34 30 Corinne McNamara 46.49 DNF

35 13 Caroline Crawford 35.02 DSQ
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